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No. 387, S.] [Published April 11, 1925.
CHAPTER 49.

AN ACT to transfer certain sums of money from the general
fund to the normal school fund income; to make appropria-
tions from the normal school fund income to the board of nor-
mal regents as a deficiency appropriation for operation of the
several state normal schools for the fiscal year ending June 30,
1925; and for maintenance and capital at such institutions,
and making appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. There is transferred from the general fund to the
normal school fund income one hundred twenty thousand six hun-
dred fifty-two dollars and six cents to meet the appropriations
made by section 6 of this act.

SectioN 2. There is transferred from the general fund to the
normal school fund income ninety-one thousand eight hundred
ninety dollars to meet the appropriations made by sections 4 and
5 of this act.

Secrion 3. There is appropriated from the general fund to
the normal school fund income from time to time as approved by
the governor three hundred thousand two hundred twenty-three
dollars and seventy-nine cents to meet the appropriations made
by section 20.38 of the statutes.

SeEcTioN 4. There is appropriated from the normal school
fund income to the board of normal school regents for permanent
property and improvements, except the purchase of land, (1) for
the normal school at Eau Claire two thousand eight hundred
cighty-eight dollars. (2) For the normal school at La Crosse
four thousand six hundred twenty-five dollars. (3) For the nor-
mal school at Milwaukee three thousand two hundred sixty-two
dollars. (4) For the normal school at Oshkosh two thousand two
hundred dollars. (5) For the normal school at Platteville five
thousand two hundred eighty-nine dollars. (6) For the normal
school at River Falls two thousand nine hundred seventy-five dol-
lars. (7) For the normal school at Stevens Point two thousand
nine hundred twenty-seven dollars. (8) For the normal school
at Superior forty-four thousand seven hundred dollars, of which
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forty-two thousand dollars shall be used for no other purpose
than for completing the construction, making repairs, and equip-
ping the new gymnasium. (9) For the normal school at White-
water three thousand three hundred forty-six dollars.

SecTioN 5. There is appropriated from the normal school
fund income to the board of regents of the normal schools for
property repairs and maintenance, (1) for the normal school at
Eau Claire one thousand five hundred seventy-nine dollars. (2)
For the normal school at La Crosse one thousand two hundred
eighty dollars. (3) For the normal school at Milwaukee four
thousand seven hundred sixty-six dollars. (4) For the normal
school at Oshkosh one thousand four hundred forty dollars. (5)
For the normal school at Platteville two thousand nine hundred
thirty-one dollars. (6) For the normal school at River Falls two
thousand five hundred and eight dollars. (7) For the normal
school at Stevens Point one thousand one hundred fifty-five dol-
lars. (8) For the normal school at Superior one thousand dol-
lars. (9) For the normal school at Whitewater three thousand
nineteen dollars. .

SecTioN 6. There is appropriated from the normal school
fund income to the board of normal school regents as a deficiency
appropriation for the operation of the normal schools for the
fiscal year ending June 30, 1925: (1) for the normal school at
Eau Claire twelve thousand forty-two dollars and eighty-two
cents, of which nine thousand six hundred ninety-four dollars
and eighty-two cents shall be used for no other purpose than for
the salaries of teachers. (2) For the normal school at Lia Crosse
ten thousand two hundred forty-one dollars and thirty-two cents,
of which nine thousand one hundred sixteen dollars and thirty-
two cents shall be used for no other purpose than for the salaries
of teachers. (3) For the normal school at Milwaukee thirteen
thousand one hundred thirty-seven dollars, of which nine thou-
sand one hundred seventy dollars and fourteen cents shall be
used for no other purpose than for the salaries of teachers. (4)
For the normal school at Oshkosh fourteen thousand seven hun-
dred fifty-one dollars and ninety-eight cents, of which eleven
thousand five hundred ninety-one dollars and ninety-eight cents
shall be used for no other purpose than for the salaries of teach-
ers. (5) For the normal school at Platteville thirteen thousand
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seven hundred eighty-nine dollars and sixty-four eents, of which
ten thousand one hundred eighty-nine dollars and sixty-four ecents
.shall be used for no other purpose than for the salaries of teach-
ers. (6) For the normal school at River Falls five thousand
three hundred eighty-eight dollars and seventy-two cents, of
which three thousand six hundred eighteen dollars and seventy-
two cents shall be used for no other purpose than the salaries of
teachers. (7) For the normal school at Stevens Point twelve
thousand five hundred dollars and eighty-six eents, of which nine
thousand five hundred fifty dollars and eighty-six cents shall be
used for no other purpose than for the salaries of teachers. (8)
For the normal school at Superior twenty-nine thousand nine
hundred thirty-eight dollars and twenty-eight cents, of which
twenty-five thousad two hundred eight dollars and twenty-eight
cents shall be used for no other purpose than the salaries of
teachers. (9) For the normal school at Whitewater eight thou-
sand eight hundred sixty-one dollars and forty-four cents, of
which six thousand seven hundred six dollars and forty-four -
cents shall be used for no other purpose than the salaries of
teachers. ‘

SectioN 7. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved April 10, 1925,

No. 63, A.] [Published April 11, 1925.
CHAPTER 50.

AN ACT granting to school distriet number two and school dis-
triet number three of the town of Marengo, county of Ashland
and state of Wisconsin, the right to recover from school dis-
trict number one of said town, the amounts erronedusly as-
sessed against said school districts number two and number
three of said town, and erroneously collected and used for the
benefit of said school district number one in the vears 1922 and
1923,

WHEREAS, On account of money borrowed from the state trust
funds by school district number one of the town of Marengo,




